

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ESSO STANDARD EASTERN, INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE No. 1524

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting upon the "Motion to Withdraw Petition for Review" filed by petitioner on February 11, 1969, in view of the decision of the Supreme Court in *Caltex (Phil.) Inc. vs. Acting Commissioner of Customs*, G.R. No. L-24619, February 26, 1968, which has definitely decided the issues raised in the instant case, and there being no objection on the part of counsel for respondent, the same is hereby GRANTED.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, April 23, 1969.

Roman M. Umali
ROMAN M. UMALI
Presiding Judge

Ramon L. Avanceña
RAMON L. AVANCEÑA
Associate Judge

Estanislao R. Alvarez
ESTANISLAO R. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge